This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 Ben Trafford
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 22UKEX3407 Issue 1
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Equipment BPL-AL Parallel Resistance Heating Cables Type 27-5875-*

Table A: Stabilised design system or Protective System
The heating cable meet the requirements for degree of protection IP67.
Type Code:
Type no.  27 - 5 8 7 * - * * * * / * * * *
Key no.  A  B C D E  F G H  I  J  K L  M
Key no.  Code Number for: Variations:  Descriptions
A General code number
Heating
27
B Installation material 5
C Heating Cable 8
  CML 22UKEX3407
  Issue 1
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 3 UK Type Examination Certificate – Equipment
in its entirety and without change                                                                                                               Version: 10.0  Approval: Approved
D Parallel Resistance Heating
Cable HTL
7
E Bus Wire 5 3mm2
F Nominal voltage 1
2
120 V
230 V / 277 V
G, H, I Power Output e.g.
015
030
150
15 W/m
30 W/m
150 W/m
J Construction 7 Material insulation and
installation wire
K, L, M Customer Number  Without influence of the explosion
safety
Variation 1
Following changes have been included as part  of this variation
i. correct typographical errors on the stamped approved drawing
12 Certificate history and evaluation reports
Issue Date Associated
report
Notes
0 26 Jan 2023 R15500A/00 Issue of the prime certificate.
1 29 June  2023 R15500A/01 Issue of the variation 1.
Note: Drawings that describe the equipment are listed or referred to in the Annex.
13 Conditions of Manufacture
The following are conditions of manufacture:
i. An electric strength test of 2 U + 1000 V rms shall be applied between the conductors and the
outer, metallic braid/jacket as appropriate for 60 seconds as required by clause 5.1.2 of EN
60079-30-1.
ii. An electric strength test of the polymeric sheath (over jacket) used for corrosion resistance shall
be carried out in accordance with the requirements of EN 60079-30-1 clause 5.2.1.
iii. The manufacturer shall verify the output rating for each cable manufactured in accordance with
EN 60079-30-1 clause 5.2.2
14 Specific Conditions of Use
None.